
 

 

Mountaineer Baseball Association  
2024 Pinto Head Coach Contact List  

Commissioner: Jon Turak 
Cell: (304) 281-3231 • Email: jet@gkt.com 

 

PLEASE:  NO PHONE CALL SOLICITATIONS.  
 
Bethlehem Pirates Black 

Sean Cronin 

(work) 304-232-8280 (8 am – 5 pm) 

(cell) 304-615-4460 (8 am – 10 pm) 

seandotcronin@gmail.com 

 

Bethlehem Pirates Gold 

Kurt Benedict 

(cell) 304-830-2640 (calls: 4:30 pm – 9 pm; texts: 8:30 am – 4:30 pm) 

wvubisonman@gmail.com 

 

Bethlehem Pirates White  

Justin de la Cruz 

(cell) 304-374-6948 

Justindelacruz2015@gmail.com 

 

Cameron Blue 

Andy Brown 

(home) 304-686-3381 (9 am – 9 pm) 

(work) 304-686-2010 (8 am – 4 pm) 

(cell) 304-266-9276 (7 am – 7 pm) – **Best number to use. 

Andybrown31.AB@gmail.com 

 

Cameron Gold 

Garrett O’Neil 

(cell) 304-551-2441 

Goneil1215@yahoo.com 

 

Dallas Pike A’s Gold 

Tim Edge 

(home) 304-281-7574 (before 10 pm) 

Edgco30@yahoo.com 

 

Dallas Pike A’s Green 

Justin Ferrell 

(cell) 304-312-0066 

jferrell@icstaffing.com 

 

Elm Grove Braves 

Andrew Barnette 

(cell) 912-314-5780 
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barnetteandrew@yahoo.com 

 

Elm Grove Lightning 

Jon Holt 

(cell) 304-639-5067 

Hothands1129@hotmail.com 

 

M&M Crush 

Josiah Wallace 

(cell) 704-941-9477 

Jwally7@aol.com 

 

M&M Mavericks 

Nathan Fazio 

(304) 639-8143 

Nathan.fazio@gmail.com 

 

M&M Raptors 

John Hart 

(cell) 304-280-0159 

Dozer1659@aol.com 

 

Pike Blue 

Chris Zambito 

(cell) 304-905-4905 (daytime) 

Czambito15@gmail.com 

 

Pike Red 

Chance Kildow 

(cell) 304-280-0157 

c.kildow@windowworldov.com 

 

Pike White 

Matt Schmitt 

(cell) 304-780-0005 

Mschmitt03@yahoo.com 

 

Warwood North 

Mark Kozusnik 

(cell) 304-281-0299 

Mkozu20@gmail.com 

 

Warwood West 

Jason Yost 

(304) 281-2105 

 

Woodsdale Bulls 

Steven Bieniek 

(work) 304-243-0340 

(cell) 304-481-7509 
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sbieniek@k12.wv.us 

 

Woodsdale Eagles 

Penny & Jamie Holeczy 

(cell) 740-296-4130 (best time 9:30 am – 3 pm) 

Pennyk360@gmail.com 

 

Woodsdale Warriors 

Jack Doyle 

(cell) 304-830-1050 

Jdoyle20@yahoo.com 

 

Woodsdale Wildcats 

R.J. Zitzelsberger 

(cell) 304-559-5734 

rzitzelsberger@linsly.org 
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